

PRESS RELEASE

Page 1 (2)

Date 11 September 2020 Reference CU 20:054 E

Saab receives order for Anti-Ship Missiles from Germany

Saab has received an order from its German partner Diehl Defence for the RBS15 anti-ship missile for provision to the German Navy. The order value is approximately 1.7 BSEK with deliveries between 2022 and 2026.

This order is part of a framework agreement between Saab and Diehl Defence, which offers the possibility for additional procurement in the future, where Saab's share is up to approximately 1.5 BSEK. The agreement allows orders to be placed until the end of 2024.

The RBS15 missiles and launcher systems provided in this order will be placed on the German Navy's Braunschweig Class Corvettes. In addition to the missile systems, the order also includes associated equipment and services. The German Navy has been a user of RBS15 since 2011.

"We are proud to continue to support the German Navy with additional RBS15 systems. This framework agreement is an important milestone in our long-standing cooperation with Diehl Defence and our relation with Germany. We look forward to continue building our partnership and supporting the German Navy's capability with our state-of-the art anti-ship missile systems", says Micael Johansson, President and CEO of Saab.

"The new contract award is a sign of confidence from the German Navy and government authorities toward Diehl Defence and its strategic cooperation with Saab in the field of modern weapon systems destined for the Navy", added Helmut Rauch, CEO and President of the Corporate Division Board of Diehl Defence.

RBS15 provides naval operators with a long range all weather anti-ship and sea denial capability and is designed to overcome the challenges of the modern naval battlespace. Built for deployment on multiple platforms, the RBS15 missile system currently serves with the armed forces of several nations around the world. The RBS15 anti-ship missile solution is jointly produced by Saab and Diehl Defence. Please read more about the RBS15 <u>here</u>.

For further information, please contact:

Ann Wolgers, Press Officer Saab Press Centre,

Saab AB (publ) Postal address SE-581 88 Linköping Sweden

Telefax +46 (0)13 18 72 00 Registered office Linköping

Registered No 556036-0793 VAT No SE556036079301 Internet address www.saabgroup.com



PRESS RELEASE

Page 2 (2)

+46 (0)734 180 018, presscentre@saabgroup.com

www.saabgroup.com

Saab serves the global market with world-leading products, services and solutions within military defence and civil security. Saab has operations and employees on all continents around the world. Through innovative, collaborative and pragmatic thinking, Saab develops, adopts and improves new technology to meet customers' changing needs.

The information is such that Saab AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation and the Securities Markets Act. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, on 11 September 2020 at 11:30 (CET).

Saab AB (publ) Postal address SE-581 88 Linköping Sweden

Telephone +46 (0)13 18 00 00 Telefax +46 (0)13 18 72 00 Registered office Linköping

Registered No 556036-0793 VAT No SE556036079301 Internet address www.saabgroup.com